PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH	12/10/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intercell AG
Street Address:	Campus Vienna Biocenter 6
City:	Vienna
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	A-1030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09601171	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-2600 Email: jkim@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne Kessler Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Judith U. Kim

Total Attachments: 3

source=2320 0010000 assignment#page1.tif source=2320 0010000 assignment#page2.tif source=2320 0010000 assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015444 FRAME: 0241

500014594

/ ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH, a corporation having an office and place of business at Binger Strasse 173, Described in the Business at Rivin, Germany (hereafter referred to as the "Assignor"), hereby selfs and assigns to intercell AG, a corporation having an office and place of business at Campus Visuma Biocontes, A. 1030 Visuma, Austria, (hereafter referred to as the "Assignor"), its entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), and throughout the world, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages,

-6 Reg. No. 40,679

(a) in each of the Patents and Patent Applications that are described in detail in Schedule A, annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and

(b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the Patents and Patent Applications described in depail in Schedule A, including non-provisional applications, continuing (configuration, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, releases, extensions, renownle, and reteraminations of such Patents and Patent Applications, to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

(c) in any and all inventions described in each of the Patents and Patent Applications that are described in detail on Schedule A, and in all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable therefrom, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Patents and Patent Applications, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor, and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protestion of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable:

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications and Letters Fatentis as above, and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reaxamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deam necessary or expedient.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the applications or Letters Patents or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee at Assignee's expense in every reasonable way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement act.

The Assignor agrees to perform all effirmative acts at Assignee's request and expense that may be necessary to obtain or ensure a grant of a valid patent to the Assignee.

The Assignor hereby represents that Assignor has full right and authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Assignor hereby grants Robert Greene Sterac, Esq., Registration No. 25,912; Edward J. Kessler, Esq., Registration No. 23,688; Jorge A. Goldstein, Esq., Registration No. 29,021; David K.S. Comwell, Ssq., Registration No. 31,944; Robert W. Esmond, Esq., Registration No. 32,893; Tray-Gene G. Darkin, Esq., Registration No. 32,831; Michael A. Cimbala, Esq., Registration No. 33,851; Michael B. Ray, Esq., Registration No. 33,997; Robert E. Sokohl, Esq., Registration No. 36,688; Michael Q. Lee, Esq., Registration No. 35,239; Rievan R. Ludwig, Esq., Registration No. 36,688; Michael Q. Lee, Esq., Registration No. 35,239; Steven R. Ludwig, Esq., Registration No. 36,203; John M. Covert, Esq., Registration No. 38,759; Linda E. Alcom, Esq., Registration No. 39,488; Lawrence B. Bugaisky, Esq., Registration No. 35,056; Donald J. Footherstone, Req., Registration No. 33,876; Robert C. Millorig, Bsq., Registration No. 34,399; Michael V. Messinger, Esq., Registration No. 37,575; Judith No. 33,876; Robert C. Millorig, Bsq., Registration No. 41,306; Patrick B. Garrett, Esq., Registration No. 41,306; Patrick B. Garrett, Esq., Registration No. 39,987; all of STERNB, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C., 1100 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3934, power to insert in this assignment, including the attached Schedule A, any fluther

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 015444 FRAME: 0242

information regarding the patents and patent applications so identified in such Schedule A that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

SIGNED on behalf of the said ASSIGNOR,

BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM INTERNATIONAL GMBH I.V.

y Oscerce

Name:
Title: Corporate Director Patents Senio

Senior Petent Attorney

Date: 10.12.2004

SIGNED on behalf of the said ASSIGNEE,

DATERCECHAG

By: Ah I salling is all

Katherine Cohen

Date: 18.12. 200U

Page 2 of 3

REEL: 015444 FRAME: 0243

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES PATENTS, UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS AND INTERNATIONAL APPLICATIONS THAT DESIGNATE THE UNITED STATES

Application No.	International Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
09/601,171	01/27/99		

314630_1.DOC

l,

Page 3 of 3

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 12/13/2004 10:37:33 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:NT-RIGHTFAX/0 * DNIS:2 * CSID:0043120620804 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-42

PATENT

REEL: 015444 FRAME: 0244